
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/057528-2025 

Award

COP30 Pavilion and associated Services

Department for Energy Security & Net Zero

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-057528
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-059cb4 
Published 17 September 2025, 10:01pm

Scope 

Reference

prj_5910

Description

The COP30 Pavilion and other services project covers the assembly, management, and
dismantling of spaces in the Blue Zone of the 2025 UN Climate Change Conference
(COP30), held 10-21 November 2025 in Belém, Brazil. These spaces include delegation
offices and pavilions reserved by Parties and participants.

 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/057528-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/057528-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 4

Contract 1. COP30 Pavilion and associated Services

Supplier

DMDL Ltd

Contract value

£460,000 excluding VAT

£460,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

16 September 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

29 September 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

30 September 2025 to 21 November 2025

1 month, 22 days

Main procurement category

Services



Page 3 to 4

CPV classifications

79952000 - Event services

Contract locations

BR - Brazil

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - without competition

Supplier 

DMDL Ltd

Rua Vicente de Carvalho, No. 137

Barueri/SP

06485-360

Brazil

Email: adriane.dienstmann@dmdl.com.br

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

mailto:adriane.dienstmann@dmdl.com.br


Page 4 to 4

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1. COP30 Pavilion and associated Services

Contracting authority 

Department for Energy Security & Net Zero

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PDHQ-2163-WYMH

55 Whitehall

London

SW1A 2HP

United Kingdom

Email: internationalclimateandenergy.procurement@energysecurity.gov.uk

Region: UKI32 - Westminster

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:internationalclimateandenergy.procurement@energysecurity.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. COP30 Pavilion and associated Services
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	DMDL Ltd

	Contracting authority
	Department for Energy Security &amp; Net Zero


		2025-09-21T18:35:27+0100
	TCPDF




